2022 INSTRUCTIONAL/PUPIL PERSONNEL CONTRACTS

Last Name First Name Assignment Total Contract Type Placement
Adams Kayla Elementary Teacher $ 45,302.00 Continuing P2
Ahlm Christopher HS Teacher/Library $ 58,889.00 Continuing AP3
Aufderheide Tami High School Teacher $ 62,627.00 Continuing KMT
Banuelos-Simental ~ Maria Elementary Teacher $ 58,889.00 Continuing AP3
Belliston Matthew High School Teacher $ 54,243.00 Continuing P5
Belliston Michelle Middle School Teacher $ 21,744.00 Continuing P1
Bishop Rich High School Teacher $ 57,389.00 Continuing AP3
Blair Stuart High School Teacher $ 57,389.00 Continuing AP3
Bohman Cathy Elementary Teacher $ 50,930.00 Continuing P4
Bollinger Jennifer High School Teacher $ 59,503.33 Continuing AP3
Breeding Megan Elementary Teacher $ 50,743.00 Continuing P5
Buckley Stephanie College & Career Counseling $ 24,465.00 Continuing P4
Burk John C Special Education Consulting Teacher $ 54,243.00 Continuing P5
Butler Lance Elementary Teacher $ 58,889.00 Continuing AP3
Champlin Henry High School Teacher $ 47,116.00 Continuing P3
Cluff Rachel School Nurse $ 28,327.37 Continuing P4
Cook Jessica Elementary Teacher $ 58,889.00 Continuing AP3
Cook Nathan Elementary Teacher $ 45,302.00 Continuing P2
Courtney Matt Middle School Teacher $ 45,302.00 Continuing P2
Darrington Brett High School Teacher $ 58,889.00 Continuing AP3
Darrington Casey Middle School Teacher $ 50,743.00 Continuing P5
Erickson Jessica Elementary Teacher $ 50,930.00 Continuing P4
Fien Laura Elementary Teacher $ 55,389.00 Continuing AP3
Garey Daren Middle School Teacher $ 57,839.00 Continuing AP3
Gerrard Suzanne Elementary Teacher $ 57,389.00 Continuing AP2
Glorfield Chase High School Teacher $ 50,743.00 Continuing P5
Graefe Michael Elementary Teacher $ 50,743.00 Continuing P5
Grover Camille Elementary Media Specialist $ 57,389.00 Continuing AP3
Hall Karen School Counselor $ 70,343.68 Continuing KMT
Harmon Jennifer Elementary Teacher $ 58,889.00 Continuing AP3
Harmon Michelle Middle School Teacher $ 58,889.00 Continuing AP3
Haskell Angie Elementary Teacher $ 57,389.00 Continuing AP3
Haught Michelle Special Education Teacher $ 52,743.00 Continuing P5
Henry Mel High School Teacher $ 57,389.00 Continuing AP3
Horting JoAnna School Nurse $ 26,227.37 Continuing P2
Hufstetler MaryAnn Elementary Teacher $ 28,695.00 Continuing AP3
Hutcheson Kayla Elementary Teacher $ 50,743.00 Continuing P5
Kalbfleisch Misty Elementary Teacher $ 35,520.00 Continuing P5
Keller Kristin Middle School Teacher $ 62,627.00 Continuing KMT
Lee Sara Elementary Teacher $ 54,243.00 Continuing P5
Lewis Kristen Elementary Teacher $ 47,116.00 Continuing P3
Linn Jimmie Middle School Teacher $ 43,488.00 Continuing P1
Lund Jonathen High School Teacher $ 56,288.72 Continuing P5



Maki
Maki
Maxwell
Meidell
Metts
Michelli
Miller
Moerer
Moerer
Mott
Mueller
Mumm
Murphy
Nannini
Nield
Nield
Nilles
Olsen
Palmer
Palmer
Plante
Porath
Poulsen
Price
Robbins
Saxton
Snell
Sorensen
Stanger
Stanger
Stastny
Stastny
Stone
Stover
Toberer
Toone
Unger
Virnig
Walters
Warth
Warwick
Welch
Young
Zunino
Anderson

Craig
Janel
Joseph
Emily
Deborah
Kami
Deanna
Clint
Natalie
Carol
Rachelle
Denise
Shawna
Jolene
Ashley
Mindy
Allan
Simon
Gina
Troy
Kimberly
Cody
Angie
Paul
Andrea
Wendy
Jennifer
TJ.

Beth
Brianne
Carol
Travis
Lea
Kelly
Julie
Brittanie
Tiffany
Dana
Bethany
Darren
Joshua
Brett
Kirby
Daniel
Natalie

Elementary Teacher
Elementary Teacher
High School Teacher
Middle School Teacher
Pre-School Teacher
Title Teacher
Elementary Teacher
Middle School Teacher
Elementary Teacher
Elementary Teacher
Elementary Teacher
Middle School Teacher
Speech Language Pathologist
High School Counselor
Elementary Teacher
Middle School Teacher
Elementary Teacher
Elementary Teacher
Middle School Teacher
Middle School Teacher
Elementary Teacher
High School Teacher
Middle School Teacher
High School Teacher
High School Teacher
Elementary Teacher
School Counselor

High School Teacher
Elementary Teacher
High School Teacher
Elementary Teacher
High School Teacher
Title Teacher
Elementary Media Specialist
Elementary Counselor
High School Teacher
High School Teacher
Elementary Teacher
Middle School Teacher
High School Teacher
Middle School Teacher
High School Teacher
High School Teacher
Elementary Teacher
Elementary Teacher

“rTTrTrnrunrnrnornrnuennnonouémtounoumvsonononnononrnonnonennonenronononononononnonnonnonennnennnennnennnnennnnnnnnn e nnnnnnnn

62,627.00
57,389.00
64,544.53
23,558.00
54,243.00
57,389.00
57,389.00
57,389.00
58,889.00
57,389.00
52,430.00
62,627.00
74,600.84
63,598.70
48,930.00
50,616.00
43,488.00
58,889.00
57,389.00
52,743.00
52,430.00
72,515.47
52,743.00
62,627.00
58,889.00
54,442.00
55,328.00
57,389.00
23,651.00
43,488.00
57,389.00
59,503.33
58,889.00
62,627.00
70,343.68
54,243.00
52,743.00
57,389.00
45,488.00
62,627.00
58,889.00
58,889.00
57,389.00
55,389.00
43,488.00

Continuing
Continuing
Continuing
Continuing
Continuing
Continuing
Continuing
Continuing
Continuing
Continuing
Continuing
Continuing
Continuing
Continuing
Continuing
Continuing
Continuing
Continuing
Continuing
Continuing
Continuing
Continuing
Continuing
Continuing
Continuing
Continuing
Continuing
Continuing
Continuing
Continuing
Continuing
Continuing
Continuing
Continuing
Continuing
Continuing
Continuing
Continuing
Continuing
Continuing
Continuing
Continuing
Continuing
Continuing
Category 3

KMT
AP3
P5
P3
P5
AP3
AP3
AP2
AP3
AP3
P4
KMT
AP3
P5
P4
P3
P1
AP3
AP3
P5
P4
KMT
P5
KMT
AP3
AP1
P3
AP3
P2
P1
AP3
AP3
AP3
KMT
KMT
P5
P5
AP3
P1
KMT
AP3
AP3
AP3
AP3
P1



Bates
Dong
McBenge-Garcia
Oman
Sumsion
Wardell
Applewhite
Bedke
Crockett
Dziuk
Fabricius
Goodwin
Higdem
Hill

Hyatt
Klimes
Leppert
Perrapato
Powell
Russell
Speirs
Stallman
Thompson
Wirtz

Alexandra
Zachary
Jamie
Carly
Tina
Jamie
Nicole
Wytt
Jodie
Bryse
Angeline
Dennis
Shawn
Samantha
Jamie
Katie

Kiz

Alican
Ruth
Amy
Adrienne
Stephanie
Jennifer
Matthew

School Psychologist

High School Teacher
Special Education Teacher
High School Teacher
Elementary Teacher

High School Teacher
Special Education Teacher
High School Teacher

High School Teacher
Elementary Teacher
Elementary Teacher
Middle School Teacher
KHS/KMS Music Teacher
Occupational Therapist
Middle School Teacher
High School Teacher
Elementary Teacher
Elementary Teacher
Middle School Teacher
Elementary Teacher
Elementary Teacher
Special Education Teacher
Elementary Teacher
Middle School Teacher

R ¥ ¥ Y Y Y RV R Ve RV R Vo R 2 I Vo S Vo Vo S ¥ i ¥ B Y RV Y R RV RV R "2

46,454.00
27,121.50
55,389.00
42,231.00
42,231.00
31,711.40
47,116.00
45,302.00
42,231.00
41,486.00
45,302.00
31,063.50
40,742.00
46,454.00
42,231.00
41,486.00
41,486.00
41,486.00
42,231.00
42,231.00
40,742.00
41,486.00
41,486.00
41,486.00

Category 3
Category 3
Category 3
Category 3
Category 3
Category 3
Category 2
Category 2
Category 2
Category 2
Category 2
Category2
Category 2
Category 2
Category 2
Category 2
Category 2
Category 2
Category 2
Category 2
Category 2
Category 2
Category 2
Category 2

R3
P3
AP3
R3
R3
P2
P3
P2
R3
R2
P2
P5
R1
R2
R3
R2
R2
R2
R3
R3
R1
R2
R2
R2



