2022 INSTRUCTIONAL/PUPIL PERSONNEL CONTRACTS

Last Name	First Name	Assignment		Total	Contract Type	Placement
Adams	Kayla	Elementary Teacher	Ś	45,302.00	Continuing	P2
Ahlm	Christopher	HS Teacher/Library	-	58,889.00	Continuing	AP3
Aufderheide	Tami	High School Teacher		62,627.00	Continuing	KMT
Banuelos-Simental	Maria	Elementary Teacher	•	58,889.00	Continuing	AP3
Belliston	Matthew	High School Teacher	•	54,243.00	Continuing	P5
Belliston	Michelle	Middle School Teacher	-	21,744.00	Continuing	P1
Bishop	Rich	High School Teacher	•	57,389.00	Continuing	AP3
Blair	Stuart	High School Teacher	•	57,389.00	Continuing	AP3
Bohman	Cathy	Elementary Teacher	•	50,930.00	Continuing	P4
Bollinger	Jennifer	High School Teacher	-	59,503.33	Continuing	AP3
Breeding	Megan	Elementary Teacher	•	50,743.00	Continuing	P5
Buckley	Stephanie	College & Career Counseling	•	24,465.00	Continuing	P4
Burk	John C	Special Education Consulting Teacher	-	54,243.00	Continuing	P5
Butler	Lance	Elementary Teacher	-	58,889.00	Continuing	AP3
Champlin	Henry	High School Teacher	•	47,116.00	Continuing	Р3
Cluff	Rachel	School Nurse	•	28,327.37	Continuing	P4
Cook	Jessica	Elementary Teacher	•	58,889.00	Continuing	AP3
Cook	Nathan	Elementary Teacher	-	45,302.00	Continuing	P2
Courtney	Matt	Middle School Teacher	•	45,302.00	Continuing	P2
Darrington	Brett	High School Teacher	•	58,889.00	Continuing	AP3
Darrington	Casey	Middle School Teacher	•	50,743.00	Continuing	P5
Erickson	Jessica	Elementary Teacher		50,930.00	Continuing	P4
Fien	Laura	Elementary Teacher	-	55,389.00	Continuing	AP3
Garey	Daren	Middle School Teacher	\$	57,839.00	Continuing	AP3
Gerrard	Suzanne	Elementary Teacher	\$	57,389.00	Continuing	AP2
Glorfield	Chase	High School Teacher	\$	50,743.00	Continuing	P5
Graefe	Michael	Elementary Teacher	\$	50,743.00	Continuing	P5
Grover	Camille	Elementary Media Specialist	\$	57,389.00	Continuing	AP3
Hall	Karen	School Counselor	\$	70,343.68	Continuing	KMT
Harmon	Jennifer	Elementary Teacher	\$	58,889.00	Continuing	AP3
Harmon	Michelle	Middle School Teacher	\$	58,889.00	Continuing	AP3
Haskell	Angie	Elementary Teacher	\$	57,389.00	Continuing	AP3
Haught	Michelle	Special Education Teacher	\$	52,743.00	Continuing	P5
Henry	Mel	High School Teacher	\$	57,389.00	Continuing	AP3
Horting	JoAnna	School Nurse	\$	26,227.37	Continuing	P2
Hufstetler	MaryAnn	Elementary Teacher	\$	28,695.00	Continuing	AP3
Hutcheson	Kayla	Elementary Teacher	\$	50,743.00	Continuing	P5
Kalbfleisch	Misty	Elementary Teacher	\$	35,520.00	Continuing	P5
Keller	Kristin	Middle School Teacher	\$	62,627.00	Continuing	KMT
Lee	Sara	Elementary Teacher	\$	54,243.00	Continuing	P5
Lewis	Kristen	Elementary Teacher	\$	47,116.00	Continuing	P3
Linn	Jimmie	Middle School Teacher	\$	43,488.00	Continuing	P1
Lund	Jonathen	High School Teacher	\$	56,288.72	Continuing	P5

Maki	Craig	Elementary Teacher	\$ 62,627.00	Continuing	KMT
Maki	Janel	Elementary Teacher	•	Continuing	AP3
Maxwell	Joseph	High School Teacher		Continuing	P5
Meidell	Emily	Middle School Teacher	·	Continuing	Р3
Metts	Deborah	Pre-School Teacher		Continuing	P5
Michelli	Kami	Title Teacher		Continuing	AP3
Miller	Deanna	Elementary Teacher		Continuing	AP3
Moerer	Clint	, Middle School Teacher	•	Continuing	AP2
Moerer	Natalie	Elementary Teacher	\$ 58,889.00	Continuing	AP3
Mott	Carol	Elementary Teacher	\$ 57,389.00	Continuing	AP3
Mueller	Rachelle	Elementary Teacher	\$ 52,430.00	Continuing	P4
Mumm	Denise	Middle School Teacher	\$ 62,627.00	Continuing	KMT
Murphy	Shawna	Speech Language Pathologist	\$ 74,600.84	Continuing	AP3
Nannini	Jolene	High School Counselor	\$ 63,598.70	Continuing	P5
Nield	Ashley	Elementary Teacher	\$ 48,930.00	Continuing	P4
Nield	Mindy	Middle School Teacher	\$ 50,616.00	Continuing	P3
Nilles	Allan	Elementary Teacher	\$ 43,488.00	Continuing	P1
Olsen	Simon	Elementary Teacher	\$ 58,889.00	Continuing	AP3
Palmer	Gina	Middle School Teacher	\$ 57,389.00	Continuing	AP3
Palmer	Troy	Middle School Teacher	\$ 52,743.00	Continuing	P5
Plante	Kimberly	Elementary Teacher	\$ 52,430.00	Continuing	P4
Porath	Cody	High School Teacher	\$ 72,515.47	Continuing	KMT
Poulsen	Angie	Middle School Teacher	\$ 52,743.00	Continuing	P5
Price	Paul	High School Teacher	\$ 62,627.00	Continuing	KMT
Robbins	Andrea	High School Teacher	\$ 58,889.00	Continuing	AP3
Saxton	Wendy	Elementary Teacher	\$ 54,442.00	Continuing	AP1
Snell	Jennifer	School Counselor	\$ 55,328.00	Continuing	Р3
Sorensen	T.J.	High School Teacher	\$ 57,389.00	Continuing	AP3
Stanger	Beth	Elementary Teacher	\$ 23,651.00	Continuing	P2
Stanger	Brianne	High School Teacher	\$ 43,488.00	Continuing	P1
Stastny	Carol	Elementary Teacher	\$ 57,389.00	Continuing	AP3
Stastny	Travis	High School Teacher	\$ 59,503.33	Continuing	AP3
Stone	Lea	Title Teacher	•	Continuing	AP3
Stover	Kelly	Elementary Media Specialist	•	Continuing	KMT
Toberer	Julie	Elementary Counselor		Continuing	KMT
Toone	Brittanie	High School Teacher	·	Continuing	P5
Unger	Tiffany	High School Teacher		Continuing	P5
Virnig	Dana	Elementary Teacher	•	Continuing	AP3
Walters	Bethany	Middle School Teacher		Continuing	P1
Warth	Darren	High School Teacher	·	Continuing	KMT
Warwick	Joshua	Middle School Teacher	•	Continuing	AP3
Welch	Brett	High School Teacher	•	Continuing	AP3
Young	Kirby	High School Teacher	•	Continuing	AP3
Zunino	Daniel	Elementary Teacher	•	Continuing	AP3
Anderson	Natalie	Elementary Teacher	\$ 43,488.00	Category 3	P1

5 .		61 18 11 11 6	46.454.00	6.1. 3	D 2
Bates	Alexandra	School Psychologist \$	46,454.00	Category 3	R3
Dong	Zachary	High School Teacher \$	27,121.50	Category 3	Р3
McBenge-Garcia	Jamie	Special Education Teacher \$	55,389.00	Category 3	AP3
Oman	Carly	High School Teacher \$	42,231.00	Category 3	R3
Sumsion	Tina	Elementary Teacher \$	42,231.00	Category 3	R3
Wardell	Jamie	High School Teacher \$	31,711.40	Category 3	P2
Applewhite	Nicole	Special Education Teacher \$	47,116.00	Category 2	Р3
Bedke	Wytt	High School Teacher \$	45,302.00	Category 2	P2
Crockett	Jodie	High School Teacher \$	42,231.00	Category 2	R3
Dziuk	Bryse	Elementary Teacher \$	41,486.00	Category 2	R2
Fabricius	Angeline	Elementary Teacher \$	45,302.00	Category 2	P2
Goodwin	Dennis	Middle School Teacher \$	31,063.50	Category2	P5
Higdem	Shawn	KHS/KMS Music Teacher \$	40,742.00	Category 2	R1
Hill	Samantha	Occupational Therapist \$	46,454.00	Category 2	R2
Hyatt	Jamie	Middle School Teacher \$	42,231.00	Category 2	R3
Klimes	Katie	High School Teacher \$	41,486.00	Category 2	R2
Leppert	Kiz	Elementary Teacher \$	41,486.00	Category 2	R2
Perrapato	Alican	Elementary Teacher \$	41,486.00	Category 2	R2
Powell	Ruth	Middle School Teacher \$	42,231.00	Category 2	R3
Russell	Amy	Elementary Teacher \$	42,231.00	Category 2	R3
Speirs	Adrienne	Elementary Teacher \$	40,742.00	Category 2	R1
Stallman	Stephanie	Special Education Teacher \$	41,486.00	Category 2	R2
Thompson	Jennifer	Elementary Teacher \$	41,486.00	Category 2	R2
Wirtz	Matthew	Middle School Teacher \$	41,486.00	Category 2	R2